## **HH Ventures, LLC**

## **Boomerang Wireless, LLC**

## **Ready Wireless, LLC**

## Supplement to Question 11

HH Ventures, LLC; Boomerang Wireless, LLC; and Ready Wireless, LLC are limited liability corporations incorporated in the state of Iowa as of January 17, 2008.

Managers for all three LLC's are Dennis Henderson and Fred Haumesser, Jr.

HH Ventures, LLC is the sole owner of Boomerang Wireless, LLC and Ready Wireless, LLC. Boomerang Wireless and Ready Wireless are pass-through entities for income tax purposes.

Boomerang LLC has an FRN#, FRN# 0017898065

Shareholders of HH Ventures, LLC are:

Dennis Henderson, President – HH Ventures, LLC

7424 Hampshire Drive NE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

Business Phone number (319) 294-6099

60% ownership / 60% voting rights

Fred Haumesser, Jr. Vice President – HH Ventures, LLC

1317 Goldenrod Drive

Naperville, IL 60540

Business Phone number (630) 961-0224

40% owner / 40% voting rights

Both Dennis and Fred are US citizens.